2048

2030

434

422

Stack

Free
Heap

string3

string2

string1

Static
Data

at start of
setup()

MemFrag ex1 SRAM

2048

\

2030

536

434
422

Stack

Free
Heap

string3

string2

string1

hole

Static
Data

at end of
setup()

2048

= NN
CERT
N~ OO -

998
951

536

434
422

formatResult()

Stack

float temp

Free Heap

string(value, 1)

title

string3

string2

string1

hole

units

Static
Data

In

In loop()
In printDegC()

2048

v

2030

In formatResult()

429

536

434
422

returned from
printDegC()

Stack

float temp

Free
Heap

string3

string2

string1

hole

Static
Data

In loop()



